

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19831/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in DBCSA No.
367/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, UDAIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADARSAH TAIYABIAH SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to file addl. Fact and
documents by way of rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing
O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Siddarath, Adv. for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Dushiyant Prashar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master